Products designed for industrial applications.
General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com.
SERIES 97 STAINLESS STEEL CYLINDERSSTAINLESS STEEL CYLINDERS > PNEUMATIC ACTUATION 2019
195
3.20.01
SE
RI
ES

S
ST
EE
L C
YL
IN
DE
RS
Foot mount Mod. B
Material: stainless steel 304
Supplied with:
1x  nut
2x  single feet
DIMENSIONS
Mod. Ø A B C D E SA+ F G ØH ØM XD+
B-97-32 32 4 53 35 24 42 142 32 32 30 7 142
B-97-40 40 4 63.5 36 28 55 161 36 36 38 10 160
B-97-50 50 5 77.5 47 32 65 170 45 45 45 10 170
B-97-63 63 5 82.5 45 32 65 185 50 50 45 10 190
+ = add the stroke
Trunnion bracket Mod. I
Material: stainless steel 304
Supplied with:
1x female trunnion
2x cartridges
DIMENSIONS
Mod. Ø C C1 C2 ØD1 E1 F G G1 G2 L1+ SW1
I-97-32 32 40 24 20 7 4 35 38 50 58 27 8
I-97-40 40 50 30 28 9 5 40 46 60 71 33 8
I-97-50 50 54 34 36 9 6 45 57 74 81 40 8
I-97-63 63 65 35 43 9 6 50 70 88 104 45 12
+ = add the stroke
Rear female trunnion bracket Mod. C-H
Material: stainless steel 316
Supplied with:
1x female trunnion bracket
4x screws
DIMENSIONS
Mod. Ø CB CD E FL L MR UB XD+
C-H-90-32 32 26 10 45 22 12 10 45 142
C-H-90-40 40 28 12 55 25 15 12 52 160
C-H-90-50 50 32 12 65 27 17 12 60 170
C-H-90-63 63 40 16 75 32 20 16 70 190
+ = add the stroke
Products designed for industrial applications.
General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com.
SERIES 97 STAINLESS STEEL CYLINDERSPNEUMATIC ACTUATION

ST
EE
L C
YL
IN
DE
RS
>
Tight rear female trunnion bracket Mod. CR
Material: stainless steel 316
Supplied with:
1x female trunnion bracket
4x screws
DIMENSIONS
Mod. Ø B1 B2 E CN FL XD+
CR-90-32 32 14 34 45 10 22 142
CR-90-40 40 16 40 55 12 25 160
CR-90-50 50 21 45 65 16 27 170
CR-90-63 63 21 51 75 16 32 190
+ = add the stroke
Male trunnion bracket with swivel ball joint Mod. R
Material: stainless steel 316
Supplied with:
1x male trunnion bracket
4x screws
DIMENSIONS
Mod. Ø E EN FL TG1 XD+
R-90-32 32 45 14 22 32.5 142
R-90-40 40 55 16 25 38 160
R-90-50 50 65 21 27 46.5 170
R-90-63 63 75 21 32 56.5 190
+ = add the stroke
90° male trunnion bracket with swivel ball joint Mod. ZCR
Material: stainless steel 316
Supplied with:
1x male trunnion bracket
4x screws
DIMENSIONS
Mod. Ø CH CN G1 G2 G3 H6 K1 K2 S5 XD+
ZCR-90-32 32 32 10 21 18 31 10 38 51 6.6 142
ZCR-90-40 40 36 12 24 22 35 10 41 54 6.6 160
ZCR-90-50 50 45 16 33 30 45 12 50 65 9 170
ZCR-90-63 63 50 16 37 35 50 12 52 67 14 190
+ = add the stroke
Products designed for industrial applications.
General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com.
SERIES 97 STAINLESS STEEL CYLINDERSSTAINLESS STEEL CYLINDERS > PNEUMATIC ACTUATION 2019

RS
>
Nose nut Mod. V-97
Material: stainless steel 304
DIMENSIONS
Mod. Ø A D ØD1 E C
V-97-32 32 7 M30x1.5 42 5 38
V-97-40 40 8 M38x1.5 55 6 50
V-97-50-63 50-63 10 M45x1.5 60 6 53
Clevis pin Mod. S-90
Supplied with:
1x clevis pin in stainless steel 303
2x seeger in steel
DIMENSIONS
Mod. Ø Ød L L1 L2 L3
S-90-32 32 10 53 46 1.1 3
S-90-40 40 12 60 53 1.1 3
S-90-50 50 12 68 61 1.1 3
S-90-63 63 16 78 71 1.1 3
Antirotating clevis pin Mod. SR-90
Supplied with:
1x antirotating clevis pin
     in stainless steel 316
1x seeger in steel
DIMENSIONS
Mod. Ø A B C D E F G H L
SR-90-32 32 3 4.5 32.5 1.1 10 9.6 4 41 14
SR-90-40 40 4 6 38 1.1 12 11.5 4 48 16
SR-90-50 50 4 6 43 1.1 16 15.2 5 54 20
SR-90-63 63 4 6 49 1.1 16 15.2 5 60 20